02-18-1999

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECOR

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 1127US

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Docket No. 1127US 100966550 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party: 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Graco Inc. David J. Thompson Internal Address: P. O. Box 1441 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X No Minneapolis, Minnesota 55440-1441 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 4050 Olson Memorial Highway X Assignment Merger City: Golden Valley State: Minn. ZIP: 55422 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 09/219,298 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas B. Farrow 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 **Enclosed** Internal Address: P. O. Box 1441 Authorized on Fee Transmittal Form attached Minneapolis, Minnesota 55440-1441 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 4050 Olson Memorial Highway 8. Deposit account number: Golden Valley, Minnesota 55422 07-1775 02/<mark>09/1999 MMAKHOL 00000027 071775 09/19898</mark> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 02 FC:581 40.00 EH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy if a true copy of the original document. Douglas B. Farrow Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [] Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 9755 FRAME: 0888

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David J. Thompson, a citizen of the United States, residing at 19850 Quapaw St. NW, Oak Grove, Minnesota 55303, made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by the foregoing of even date herewith and entitled:

Angled Flow Ports for Reciprocating Piston Pump

WHEREAS, Graco Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Minnesota and having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 1441, Minneapolis, MN 55440-1441, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that may be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said David J. Thompson, in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention and any renewals, reissues, extension, substitutions, continuations or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Graco Inc.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

Signed at Minneapolis, Minnesota, this 13th day of January, 1999

David I Thompson (Witness)

RECORDED: 02/01/1999

PATENT **REEL: 9755 FRAME: 0889**